Luzerne County Allocations For 2016

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various
municipal, police and fire pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides increased pensions paid to police officers and
paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirements under this Act
may apply for reimbursement to the Department of the Auditor General. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from
the insurance premiums on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipalities and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

** |Indicates Regional Payment

Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Act64 Pension

2016 Borough of Ashley $12,268.62

2016 Borough of Avoca $13,013.35 $2,651.36
2016 Borough of Bear Creek Village $2,806.56

2016 Borough of Conyngham $11,533.34

2016 Borough of Courtdale $3,796.03

2016 Borough of Dallas $17,942.71 $48,121.10
2016 Borough of Dupont $14,862.93 $818.15
2016 Borough of Duryea $26,716.71 $7,444.92
2016 Borough of Edwardsville $20,237.36 $49,949.10
2016 Borough of Exeter $31,062.33 $11,499.22
2016 Borough of Forty Fort $18,534.66 $91,867.57
2016 Borough of Freeland $15,726.69

2016 Borough of Harveys Lake $21,770.78

2016 Borough of Hughestown $7,595.66 $1,188.88
2016 Borough of Jeddo

2016 Borough of Kingston $40,434.02 $520,582.89
2016 Borough of Laflin $10,206.40 $4,374.64
2016 Borough of Larksville $15,994.20 $37,076.30
2016 Borough of Laurel Run $2,531.16

2016 Borough of Luzerne $13,668.73

2016 Borough of Nescopeck $7,420.66 $7,208.61
2016 Borough of New Columbus

2016 Borough of Nuangola $5,204.72

2016 Borough of Penn Lake Park $2,682.45

2016 Borough of Plymouth $22,579.80 $78,743.63
2016 Borough of Pringle $4,961.92 $2,722.51
2016 Borough of Shickshinny $3,676.85

2016 Borough of Sugar Notch $4,587.30

2016 Borough of Swoyersville $25,817.41 $16,367.91
2016 Borough of Warrior Run $3,257.14

2016 Borough of West Hazleton $22,495.67 $43,746.46
2016 Borough of West Pittston $24,945.14 $51,130.79
2016 Borough of West Wyoming $15,306.48

2016 Borough of White Haven $5,849.05 $9,667.64
2016 Borough of Wyoming $17,180.28 $17,498.58

2016 Borough of Yatesville $4,080.59
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City of Hazleton

City of Nanticoke

City of Pittston

City of Wilkes-Barre
Township of Bear Creek
Township of Black Creek
Township of Buck
Township of Butler
Township of Conyngham
Township of Dallas
Township of Dennison
Township of Dorrance
Township of Exeter
Township of Fairmount
Township of Fairview
Township of Foster
Township of Franklin
Township of Hanover
Township of Hazle
Township of Hollenback
Township of Hunlock
Township of Huntington
Township of Jackson
Township of Jenkins
Township of Kingston
Township of Lake
Township of Lehman
Township of Nescopeck
Township of Newport
Township of Pittston
Township of Plains
Township of Plymouth
Township of Rice
Township of Ross
Township of Salem
Township of Slocum
Township of Sugarloaf
Township of Union
Township of Wilkes-Barre
Township of Wright

$1,800.00

$22,800.00

$91,926.92
$37,317.68
$5,350.77

$19,354.31
$15,419.20

$3,295.48
$59,622.06

$6,991.69
$55,677.85

$7,039.18
$14,328.15
$13,521.90

$8,226.83
$28,754.97
$19,509.17
$11,438.84
$56,974.17
$85,681.19

$6,957.54
$13,412.50
$13,049.40
$25,313.32

$2,559.52
$44,489.87
$12,268.34
$23,137.96

$6,956.08
$22,134.18
$25,238.91
$10,600.39

$9,838.15
$22,833.10
$17,232.63
$32,242.32

$6,441.89
$29,622.60
$12,285.82
$36,278.89
$41,318.13

$691,194.09
$249,354.83
$218,732.31
$885,210.47
$8,770.93
$6,892.45

$76,610.53

$66,044.93

$8,505.66

$61,245.04
$8,100.00

$227,481.60
$53,647.37

$17,498.58
$13,090.34
$34,997.16
$16,420.55
$47,264.39
$13,123.93
$10,579.25

$63,842.86
$371,844.92
$3,358.02
$56,612.53
$13,123.93
$61,245.04

$65,619.69
$13,123.93
$157,487.26
$48,916.46



