Luzerne County Allocations For 2016

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various municipal, police and fire pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides increased pensions paid to police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirements under this Act may apply for reimbursement to the Department of the Auditor General. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the insurance premiums on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipalities and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

** Indicates Regional Payment

Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Act64	Pension
2016	Borough of Ashley		\$12,268.62		
2016	Borough of Avoca		\$13,013.35		\$2,651.36
2016	Borough of Bear Creek Village		\$2,806.56		
2016	Borough of Conyngham		\$11,533.34		
2016	Borough of Courtdale		\$3,796.03		
2016	Borough of Dallas		\$17,942.71		\$48,121.10
2016	Borough of Dupont		\$14,862.93		\$818.15
2016	Borough of Duryea		\$26,716.71		\$7,444.92
2016	Borough of Edwardsville		\$20,237.36		\$49,949.10
2016	Borough of Exeter		\$31,062.33		\$11,499.22
2016	Borough of Forty Fort		\$18,534.66		\$91,867.57
2016	Borough of Freeland		\$15,726.69		
2016	Borough of Harveys Lake		\$21,770.78		
2016	Borough of Hughestown		\$7,595.66		\$1,188.88
2016	Borough of Jeddo				
2016	Borough of Kingston		\$40,434.02		\$520,582.89
2016	Borough of Laflin		\$10,206.40		\$4,374.64
2016	Borough of Larksville		\$15,994.20		\$37,076.30
2016	Borough of Laurel Run		\$2,531.16		
2016	Borough of Luzerne		\$13,668.73		
2016	Borough of Nescopeck		\$7,420.66		\$7,208.61
2016	Borough of New Columbus				
2016	Borough of Nuangola		\$5,204.72		
2016	Borough of Penn Lake Park		\$2,682.45		
2016	Borough of Plymouth		\$22,579.80		\$78,743.63
2016	Borough of Pringle		\$4,961.92		\$2,722.51
2016	Borough of Shickshinny		\$3,676.85		
2016	Borough of Sugar Notch		\$4,587.30		
2016	Borough of Swoyersville		\$25,817.41		\$16,367.91
2016	Borough of Warrior Run		\$3,257.14		
2016	Borough of West Hazleton		\$22,495.67		\$43,746.46
2016	Borough of West Pittston		\$24,945.14		\$51,130.79
2016	Borough of West Wyoming		\$15,306.48		
2016	Borough of White Haven		\$5,849.05		\$9,667.64
2016	Borough of Wyoming		\$17,180.28		\$17,498.58
2016	Borough of Yatesville		\$4,080.59		

2016	City of Hazleton		\$91,926.92	\$691,194.09
2016	City of Nanticoke	\$1,800.00	\$37,317.68	\$249,354.83
2016	City of Pittston		\$5,350.77	\$218,732.31
2016	City of Wilkes-Barre	\$22,800.00		\$885,210.47
2016	Township of Bear Creek		\$19,354.31	\$8,770.93
2016	Township of Black Creek		\$15,419.20	\$6,892.45
2016	Township of Buck		\$3,295.48	
2016	Township of Butler		\$59,622.06	\$76,610.53
2016	Township of Conyngham		\$6,991.69	
2016	Township of Dallas		\$55,677.85	\$66,044.93
2016	Township of Dennison		\$7,039.18	
2016	Township of Dorrance		\$14,328.15	\$8,505.66
2016	Township of Exeter		\$13,521.90	
2016	Township of Fairmount		\$8,226.83	
2016	Township of Fairview		\$28,754.97	\$61,245.04
2016	Township of Foster		\$19,509.17	\$8,100.00
2016	Township of Franklin		\$11,438.84	
2016	Township of Hanover		\$56,974.17	\$227,481.60
2016	Township of Hazle		\$85,681.19	\$53,647.37
2016	Township of Hollenback		\$6,957.54	
2016	Township of Hunlock		\$13,412.50	\$17,498.58
2016	Township of Huntington		\$13,049.40	\$13,090.34
2016	Township of Jackson		\$25,313.32	\$34,997.16
2016	Township of Jenkins		\$2,559.52	\$16,420.55
2016	Township of Kingston		\$44,489.87	\$47,264.39
2016	Township of Lake		\$12,268.34	\$13,123.93
2016	Township of Lehman		\$23,137.96	\$10,579.25
2016	Township of Nescopeck		\$6,956.08	
2016	Township of Newport		\$22,134.18	
2016	Township of Pittston		\$25,238.91	\$63,842.86
2016	Township of Plains		\$10,600.39	\$371,844.92
2016	Township of Plymouth		\$9,838.15	\$3,358.02
2016	Township of Rice		\$22,833.10	\$56,612.53
2016	Township of Ross		\$17,232.63	\$13,123.93
2016	Township of Salem		\$32,242.32	\$61,245.04
2016	Township of Slocum		\$6,441.89	
2016	Township of Sugarloaf		\$29,622.60	\$65,619.69
2016	Township of Union		\$12,285.82	\$13,123.93
2016	Township of Wilkes-Barre		\$36,278.89	\$157,487.26
2016	Township of Wright		\$41,318.13	\$48,916.46